
 

 

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT, SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 

IN AND FOR PASCO AND PINELLAS COUNTIES, FLORIDA 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2019-032 PA/PI-CIR 

 

RE: COURT HOLIDAYS – 2020 

 In accordance with the State Courts System Personnel Regulations, the following will be 

official court holidays for the Sixth Judicial Circuit in 2020. 

NEW YEAR’S DAY Wednesday, January 1 

MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY Monday, January 20 

GOOD FRIDAY Friday, April 10 

MEMORIAL DAY Monday, May 25   

INDEPENDENCE DAY Friday, July 3 

LABOR DAY Monday, September 7 

YOM KIPPUR Monday, September 28 

VETERAN’S DAY Wednesday, November 11 

THANKSGIVING DAY Thursday, November 26 

THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY  Friday, November 27 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY* Thursday, December 24 

CHRISTMAS DAY Friday, December 25 

 

 Effective January 1, 2020, Administrative Order 2018-028 is hereby rescinded. 

 

 DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at St. Petersburg, Pinellas County, Florida, this 

_____ day of June 2019. 

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED ON JUNE 19, 2019 

BY ANTHONY RONDOLINO, CHIEF JUDGE 

 

*Discretionary holiday as designated by Chief Judge. 

  



 

 

cc: All Judges 

 The Honorable Bernie McCabe, State Attorney 

 The Honorable Bob Dillinger, Public Defender 

 The Honorable Paula S. O’Neil, Clerk of the Circuit Court, Pasco County 

The Honorable Ken Burke, Clerk of the Circuit Court, Pinellas County 

 Gay Inskeep, Trial Courts Administrator  

Ita M. Neymotin, Regional Counsel, Second District 

Ngozi Acholonu, Assistant Regional Counsel  

 Nichole Alvarez-Sowles, Chief Operations Officer, Pasco County Clerk’s Office 

 Kimberly Thompson, Director of Criminal Courts, Pasco County Clerk’s Office 

Lillian Simon, Director of Administrative Services, Pasco County 

 Law Enforcement Agencies, Pasco and Pinellas Counties 

 Court Security Division, Pinellas County Sheriff 

 Court Security Office, Pasco County 

 Pinellas County Parks Department 

 Bar Associations, Pasco and Pinellas Counties 

Law Libraries, Pasco and Pinellas Counties 


